Slider L70
Slider L100
ENGLISH
Slider L70
3
4
Slider L70
L70 is the coplanar system for cabinets with doors weighing up to

1
1
- How to order
Feet supplied with the slider rail.
Optional feet, on request.
Upper and lower sliding mechanism.
Customised systems - 2 doors
Slider L70 can be supplied in customised lenghts, i.e., designed for installation on cabinets with internal width (LI) equal
to the length of the slider rail (CP).
10
S
SPI
S
LT
5
RSP + D – SPI/2 + 4,5 mm
TL TL
RSP (Max 100 mm) RSP (Max 100 mm)
DD
LI
CP
S
SPI
S
LT
5
RSP + D – SPI/2 + 4,5 mm
TL TL
RSP (Max 100 mm) RSP (Max 100 mm)
DD
LI
CP
LI = LT – 2*S
RSP = (LI – CP)/2
2 11
LI CP
(mm) (mm)
SL16-18 VE30FA01600NN 1600÷1799 1599
SL18-20 VE30FA01800NN 1800÷1999 1799
SL20-22 VE30FA02000NN 2000÷2199 1999
SL22-24 VE30FA02200NN 2200÷2399 2199
SL24-26 VE30FA02400NN 2400÷2599 2399
SL26-28 VE30FA02600NN 2600÷2799 2599
SL28-30 VE30FA02800NN 2800÷2999 2799
SL30-32 VE30FA03000NN 3000÷3199 2999
SL32-34 VE30FA03200NN 3200÷3399 3199
SL34-36 VE30FA03400NN 3400÷3599 3399
SL36-38 VE30FA03600NN 3600÷3799 3599
SL38-40 VE30FA03800NN 3800÷3999 3799
1
2
Upper and lower sliding mechanism.
Front cover.
Description Part number
Slider L70 2 doors
Standard - 2 doors
Slider L70, 2 doors, standard, can be installed on wardrobe with dimension (LI) up to 200 mm longer than mechanism itself.
In this case there is a consequent reduction in the opening of the doors determined by the following formula:
(RSP + D – SPI/2 + 4,5 mm).
Table of standard mechanisms.
Feet supplied with the slider rail.
Additional feet supplied with slider rail CP
over 2999 mm.
11
D – SPI/2 – 7,5 mm
10
154 mm – SPI + D
S
D
S
D
SPI SPI
TL TL TL

Slider L100 can be supplied in customised lenghts, i.e., designed for installation on structures with internal widths (LI) equal
to the length of the slider rail (CP).
How to order
21
Slider L100
LI CP
(mm) (mm)
SM16-18 VE30DC01600NN 1600÷1799 1599
SM18-20 VE30DC01800NN 1800÷1999 1799
SM20-22 VE30DC02000NN 2000÷2199 1999
SM22-24 VE30DC02200NN 2200÷2399 2199
SM24-26 VE30DC02400NN 2400÷2599 2399
SM26-28 VE30DC02600NN 2600÷2799 2599
SM28-30 VE30DC02800NN 2800÷2999 2799
SM30-32 VE30DC03000NN 3000÷3199 2999
SM32-34 VE30DC03200NN 3200÷3399 3199
SM34-36 VE30DC03400NN 3400÷3599 3399
SM36-38 VE30DC03600NN 3600÷3799 3599
SM38-40 VE30DC03800NN 3800÷3999 3799
S S
LT
SPI/2 – 2,5 mm
LI
CP CP
SPI
S S
LT
LI
D D
RSP (Max 100 mm) RSP (Max 100 mm)
RSP + D – SPI/2 – 19,5 mm
5 5
S S
LT
SPI/2 – 2,5 mm
LI
CP CP
SPI
S S
LT
LI
D D
RSP (Max 100 mm) RSP (Max 100 mm)
RSP + D – SPI/2 – 19,5 mm
5 5
LI = LT – 2*S
RSP = (LI – CP)/2
*
- How to order